AMD Xilinx - XA3SD1800A-4FGG676I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

The Output test setup is shown in Figure 9. A termination voltage VT is applied to the termination resistor RT, the other end
of which is connected to the Output. For each standard, RT and VT generally take on the standard values recommended for
minimizing signal reflections. If the standard does not ordinarily use terminations (for example, LVCMOS, LVTTL), then RT
is set to 1 M  to indicate an open connection, and VT is set to zero. The same measurement point (VM) that was used at the
Input is also used at the Output.
X-Ref Target - Figure 9
Figure 9: Output Test Setup
Table  27: Test Methods for Timing Measurement at I/Os
Signal Standard
(IOSTANDARD)
Inputs Outputs Inputs and
Outputs
VREF (V) VL (V) VH (V) RT () VT (V) VM (V)
Single-Ended
LVTTL – 0 3.3 1M 0 1.4
LVCMOS33 – 0 3.3 1M 0 1.65
LVCMOS25 – 0 2.5 1M 0 1.25
LVCMOS18 – 0 1.8 1M 0 0.9
LVCMOS15 – 0 1.5 1M 0 0.75
LVCMOS12 – 0 1.2 1M 0 0.6
PCI33_3 Rising – Note 3 Note 3 25 0 0.94
Falling 25 3.3 2.03
HSTL_I 0.75 VREF – 0.5 VREF + 0.5 50 0.75 VREF
HSTL_III 0.9 VREF – 0.5 VREF + 0.5 50 1.5 VREF

TCCLK1
CCLK clock period by ConfigRate
setting
1
(power-on value)
I-Grade/
Q-Grade 1,180 2,500 ns
TCCLK3 3 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 390 833 ns
TCCLK6 6 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 195 417 ns
TCCLK7 7 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 168 357 ns
TCCLK8 8 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 147 313 ns
TCCLK10 10 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 116 250 ns
TCCLK12 12 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 97 208 ns
TCCLK13 13 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 88 192 ns
TCCLK17 17 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 68 147 ns
TCCLK22 22 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 51 114 ns
TCCLK25 25 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 45 100 ns
TCCLK27 27 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 42 93 ns
TCCLK33 33 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 34 76 ns
TCCLK44 44 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 25 57 ns
TCCLK50 50 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 21 50 ns
TCCLK100 100 I-Grade/
Q-Grade 10.6 25 ns
Notes:
1. Set the ConfigRate option value when generating a configuration bitstream.